Operation:
Turn on your system fan and draw process air through the QUENCHER. The QUENCHER will cool sparks that pass through the unit. The basic
QUENCHER is a static device with no moving or electrical parts. It will function automatically when the system fan is turned on. You must ensure
gas flow is within a specific range of velocities of through the turbulator cell (stated as SCFM in the product specifications) is maintained for proper
functioning. Otherwise, there may not be enough turbulent energy generated to extinguish sparks and prevent debris accumulation at the bottom of
the cell. Refer to the QUENCHER guarantee and warranty for details on performance and limitations.
Maintenance:
There are no electronic controls and no water or chemical retardants, making the QUENCHER virtually maintenance-free. To avoid combustible dust

dia.
Part # Quencher
Model
Compressed Air Line
The airline is schedule 40 pipe
Air
(SCFM)
Valve
Flow is based on a 4 minute pulse frequency.  Other frequencies; i.e. 7 minutes = SCFM x 4 / 7
4 CC-004  3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.26 DP20
5 CC-005  3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.26  DP20
6 CC-006 Q8 3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.26  DP20
7 CC-007  3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.26  DP20
8 CC-008 Q10,Q11,QC8 3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.26  DP20
9 CC-009  3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.26  DP20
10 CC-010 Q12,Q14,QC10 3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.26  DP20
11 CC-011 QC11 3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.34  DP20
12 CC-012 Q16, QC12 3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.34  DP20
13 CC-013  3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.34  DP20
14 CC-014 Q20, QC14 3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.34  DP20
15 CC-015  3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.34 DP20
16 CC-016 Q24, QC16 3/4 inch piped directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.34  DP20
17 CC-017  1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.45  DP25
18 CC-018  1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.45 DP25
19 CC-019  1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.45  DP25
20 CC-020 Q26, QC20 1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.45  DP25
21 CC-021  1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.45  DP25
22 CC-022 Q30 1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.45  DP25
23 CC-023  1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.68 DP25
24 CC-024 QC24 1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.68 DP25
To Power source
Voltage: 230-110 - 24 VAC / 50-60Hz
                24VDC
(110 / 60hz VAC is supplied by default)

               24VDC
To common terminal
TYPICAL PULSE-JET SEQUENCER,
Supplied with a dust collector
Quality Air Management reserves the right to make improvements and /or changes without notice.
“DP” diaphragm valve
Duct
dia.
Part # Quencher
Model
Compressed Air Line
The airline is schedule 40 pipe
Air
(SCFM)
Valve
25 CC-025  1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.68 DP25
26 CC-026  1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.68 DP25
27 CC-027  1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.68 DP25
28 CC-028 Q38 1 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 0.68 DP25
29 CC-029  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.01 DP40
30 CC-030 QC30 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.01 DP40
32 CC-032  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.01 DP40
31 CC-031  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.01 DP40
33 CC-033  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.01 DP40
34 CC-034  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.01 DP40
35 CC-035  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.01 DP40
36 CC-036 Q48 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.01 DP40
37 CC-037  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.14 DP40
38 CC-038 QC38 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.14 DP40
39 CC-039  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.14 DP40
40 CC-040  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.14 DP40
41 CC-041  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.36 DP40
42 CC-042  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.36 DP40
43 CC-043  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.36 DP40
44 CC-044 Q60      1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.36 DP40
The following models use supersonic nozzles
45 CC-045  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.13 DP40
46 CC-046  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.13 DP40
47 CC-047  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.13 DP40
48 CC-048 QC48 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.13 DP40
49 CC-049  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.13 DP40
50 CC-050  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.53 DP40
51 CC-051  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.53 DP40
52 CC-052  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.53 DP40
53 CC-053  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.53 DP40
54 CC-054 Q72 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling 1.53 DP40
55 CC-055  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 1 1/2 inch main air line 1.58  (2) DP40
56 CC-056  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 1 1/2 inch main air line 1.58  (2) DP40
57 CC-057  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 1 1/2 inch main air line 1.58  (2) DP40
58 CC-058  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 1 1/2 inch main air line 1.58  (2) DP40
59 CC-059  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 1 1/2 inch main air line 1.58  (2) DP40
60 CC-060 QC60 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 1 1/2 inch main air line 2.00 (2) DP40
61 CC-061  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 1 1/2 inch main air line 2.00  (2) DP40
62 CC-062  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 1 1/2 inch main air line 2.00  (2) DP40
63 CC-063  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 1 1/2 inch main air line 2.00  (2) DP40
64 CC-064 Q84 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 1 1/2 inch main air line 2.00 (2) DP40
65 CC-065  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.28 (2) DP40
66 CC-066  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.28 (2) DP40
67 CC-067  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.28 (2) DP40
68 CC-068  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.28 (2) DP40
69 CC-069  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.28 (2) DP40
70 CC-070  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.28 (2) DP40
71 CC-071  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.28 (2) DP40
72 CC-072 Q96, QC72 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.28 (2) DP40
73 CC-073  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.57 (2) DP40
74 CC-074  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.57 (2) DP40
75 CC-075  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.57 (2) DP40
76 CC-076  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.57 (2) DP40
77 CC-077  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.57 (2) DP40
78 CC-078  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.57 (2) DP40
79 CC-079  1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.57 (2) DP40
80 CC-080 Q108 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.57 (2) DP40
84 CC-084 QC84 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 2.85 (2) DP40
88 CC-088  Q120 1 1/2 inch directly to the valve inlet coupling, Y-connected to a 2 inch main air line 3.07 (2) DP40
Electronic Timer on the solenoid
See page 4 & 5 next
Page 3 0f 5
Quality Air Management reserves the right to make improvements and /or changes without notice.